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CITY OF AUSTIN A

Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, May 9, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2016-0045

___Y___Brooke Bailey
—_Y____Michael Benaglio
__Y___ William Burkhardt

__Y___ Eric Goff
Y____ Melissa Hawthorne 2™ the Motion
Y____Don Leighton-Burwell
Y Rahm McDaniel

Melissa Neslund out

_Y James Valadez
_Y Michael Von Ohlen Meotion to PP to July 11, 2016
Kelly Blume (Alternate)

APPLICANT: LA 48-84, LLC
OWNER: Aileen and Lee Krasner

ADDRESS: 70 JULIUS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section 25-2-774 (B)
(Two-Family Residential Use) to decrease the standard lot size from 5,750 square feet to
5,098 square feet in order to build a new single family home and second dwelling unit in
a “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Holly, Festival
Beach Waterfront Overlay)

Note: Section 25-2-943 (Substandard Lof) of the Zoning Ordinance permits lots
configured prior to March 15, 1946 (which this lot would meet) to be smaller than 5,750
square feet for construction of a single family home, but that exemption does not to
allow a second dwelling unit/two-family residential use proposed.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von
Ohlen motion to Postpone to July 11, 2016, Board Member Melissa Hawthorne second on a
10-0 vote; POSTPONED TO JULY 11, 2016.

FINDING:
1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance wili not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair
the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the ﬂ-- se of the regulations of

Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison

Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT -
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 70 Julius St., Austin, TX 78702

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 17 BLK 7 OLT 41-42 OLT 53 DIV Q RILEYS SUBD

I, LA48-84, LLC, on behalf of myself, affirm that on __ 2/22/16 hereby apply for a

hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

X ERECT__ATTACH ___ COMPLETE __ REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

NOTE: The Board must delermine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below, Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Sintements as part of your application. Fajlure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplcle Please attach any additional support documents.

ZO\VJ\L) “5e -~ NE( -\~\0\\\@D WS —Qmo:(,\!e(\a .F&m’-_&%mc\rh
VARIANCE FINDINGS:

I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following
findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE;

1. (a) The zoning rerulations applicable 1o the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because: The property was platted in 1937 with a total lot size of 5.098.61sf. This is
652sf less than the SF-3 standard minimum lot size of 5.750sf for which the lot is

currently zoned as. This minimum lot size also applies to the Council approved changes
to_ the ADU regulations. The owner is requesting a variance for the lot size to make

improvements on the lot by constructing a single-family residence (approx. 1100sf) on

Julius St. and an accessory dwelling unit (approx. 500sf) in the rear of the prope

(b)_The variance is not general because: The hardship, reasonable use. and area of characler
arc speceific Lo the subject sile.

Updated 1415 2
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HARDSHTP:

2,

3.

The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that: The
lot was platted in 1937 as part of the O Riley’s subdivision. A lot cannot add any
additional acreage because it is an interior lot. Thus, the size cannot be increased to
meet_the minimum lot size requirement, Further, the City’s recent code language
reparding ADUSs fails to recognize lots that are smaller than 5.750sf. Smaller lots can
meet the intent of the ADU ordinance, which promotes increased affordable housing
within the city’s inner core. Smaller lots should be allowed to erect accessory dwelling
units since a secondary structure_is allowed per SF-3 performance standards. The
variance wili uphold the spirit of the ADU ordinance as well as the rights prescribed by
the LDC in SF-3 zoning.

A CHA :

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property. It will not
impair the use_of adjacent conforming property and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: The variance
will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the subject property. There are many
properties in the surrounding area that have similar lot sizes that have been granted
building permits for the construction of accessory dwelling units.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board 1o make additional findings. The Board
may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with respect to
the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes findings of
fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1.

o

Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or lileral interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

N/A

The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loeding of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streels
because:

N/A

The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

N/A

The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

N/A

Updated 1/15 3



@ O

privilege not enjoyed by others similurly situnted or polentlally similarly situated.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variunce that would provide the applicant wilh a specind

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - 1 affirm that my stalcments containcd in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signcd Mail Address 70 Julius Street

Cily, Statc & Zip_ Austin, TX 78702
Printcd LA48-84, LLC  Phonc 512-422-1612  Daic 2-22-16

OWNERS CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statcments contained in the complete application
arc truc and corect Lo the best of my knowledge and beliell

Signed Mail Address 70 Julius Street

City, Stale & Zip_Austin, TX 78702

Printed LA48-84 LLC  Phonc 512-422-1612  Datc 2-22-16

Updated 1/15 4
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NOTE: The Bonrd cannot grant g variance thot would provide the applicant with a speciat
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similnrly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE ~ [ aftirm that my statements contained in the complele
application are true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge and beliel.

LA HEFY
Signed Mpﬂfn%mm\ddmss 3901 Bennedict Lane

City, Stute & Zip Austin. TX 78746 : .
Printed LA48-84. LLC  fhone 512-422-1612  Dae 2-22:16

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and corretit? 10 :Jhi best of my hnowledge and beliell
LA 4 !

/ ) DI = s sgaiail Address 3901 Bennedict Lane

Signed

City. State & Zip Austin. TX 78740

Prinied LA48-84, LLC  Phone 312~22-1612  Darz 2.22-16

Updaled 1113 !




1/12/2016

REISSUED
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

DEVELOPMENT SERVICE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

BUILDING PERMIT NO: 113842

ORIGINAL DATE: JULY 28, 1969
LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS ON ORIGINAL DOCUMENT: A.V RILEY

ZONING: RESIDENCE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE AT THE ADDRESS
LISTED BELOW WAS INSPECTED AT THE TIME OF THE ORIGINAL DATE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUSTIN CITY CODE FOR USE
LISTED BELOW.

ADDRESS: 70 Julius

usSE: RESIDENCE

OWNER/BUILDER: H.H MARTIN

REMARKS: REMODEL AND REPAIR RESIDENCE AND BglNG z; MIN ETDS.
2 ,l

Carl Wren, Building Official

BY:

PLEASE NOTICE

‘NEITHER THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE NOR THE INSPECTIONS MADE SHALL LESSEN THE
RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY OF ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION, OWNING, OPERATING,

CONTROLLING OR INSTALLING ANY APPLIANCE OR MATERIAL UPON THE PREMISES, OR DOING ANY

WORK WHATSOEVER ON SUCH PREMISES.

THE CITY OF AUSTIN DOES NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY BY REASON OF THE
INSPECTION, OR REINSPECTION, OF THE PREMISES: OR THE ISSUANCE OF THIS “'CERTIFICATE OF
OCCUPANCY"; OR BY REASON OF ANY APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL.’

L3
-1



RE: 70 Julus St. - Need far Land Status DotarmlnaG - Mindy Briggs O 1113/18, 1:49 PM

RE: 70 Julius St. - Need for Land Status Determination? l':é

Y

Casillas, Michelle <Michelle.Casillas@austintexas.gov>

Wed 1/13/201G 127 PM

indy Briges -MENRAAGANRAR

No. Itis a legal lot out of a recorded subdivision. Volume 3, page 140.

Thanks,
M

Sincerely,

Michelle R. Casillas

City of Austin/ DSD

Development Assistance Center
Senior Planner

(512)974-7623 office
(512)974-2934 [ax

Michelle Cagillas@austintexas.gov,

Supervisor: Christopher Johnson

Christopher Johnson@austintexas.goy

F ~ - o

From: Mindy Briggs [mailto: il pumimesiNuens
Sent: Wednesday, January 13, 2016 1:23 PM

To: Casillas, Michelle

Subject: 70 Julius St. - Need for Land Status Determination?

Hi Michelle,

Could you let me know if a LSD is necessary for the property at 70 Julius St.?
Kind regards,

Mindy Briggs

Permit Partners, LL.C

1056 W. Riverside, Ste 225
Austin, TX 78704
512.593.6361 o
512.213.0261 {
www.Permil-Pariners.com

hnps:ﬂnmlook.olllce.:omluwaf#vlewmadel-ReadMassaqeliem&lta...mGSD5DGchEW%ZBdB‘JwAAAAxao%aD&IsPrimwew-1&wld-Bz&lspopoutﬂ Page 10f 2
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Good Evening Members of the Board,

I thank you for taking the time to hear my case tonight. My name is Lee Krassner, and I am the
property owner of 70 Julius St. T am here tonight to ask for your approval for a lot size variance from 2 q
5,750 sq ft to 5,090 sq fi to be able to build an accessory dwelling unit (ADU). My property is a legal

fot, and is zoned SF-3 NP. There are no NP restrictions with regard to ADU's. | purchased this property

in June 2012 with the intent to build a single family residence for myself to live in with a detached

studio apartment where my mother could live in as she is getting older. Please see the proposed site

plan diagram on the projector. Austin Energy has approved this site plan with respect to this case, and is

not opposed to our variance request. The City arborists have also blessed our site plan. It shall be noted

I had to demolish the existing house due to significant foundation and plumbing damage that AWU

identified as a drainage issue due to eroding infrastructure.

[ am a straight-forward person and 1 need to be completely honest that 1 was unaware at the
time 1 purchased the property that there was a 5,750 sq ft lot size requirement to meet for an accessory
dwelling unit. I am fully responsible for my ignorance in that matter. My hardship is that | cannot
change the size of my legally platted lot. However, due to the recent ADU ordinance adoption, it's clear
the City policy makers desire more flexibility for small lot property owners (o implement secondary
living units in order to create more affordable housing and more reasonable use for highly constrained
lots.

We have done our best to contact the Holly Neighborhood Association to seck their support in
our case, but the representatives online did not reply to us on multiple contact attempts, and on their
websitc it says it has been almost 600 days since they last met. | visited my neighbors on Julius, and to
the nearest neighbors on Canterbury, San Saba and Willow Streets to explain the variance [ was
seeking. and was able to gather multiple signatures 100% in support of my variance request. inchiding
the majority of the neighbors on my street. Please sec handout (letter of support handed out to
neighbors) just provided.

I spent time in the neighborhood walking around to sec how many properties on my
neighboring streets currently had multiple living structures on lots that were not 5,750 sq ft or larget. |
found properties that | made a list of, and then researched the building permit history and variance
cases associated with those properties. [ created a map of the praperties which were granted City
building permits for an ADU, as seen on the slide currently on the projector. And as y'all can see, the
Board granted a variance to my neighbors at 74 Julius St. (Then read aloud the other properties on map
that were granted building permits for ADU’s so they are in the record.) At that time, the requirement
for an ADU was still 5,750 sq fi, and the lot at 74 Julius is smallcr than mine. T am aware that the Board
does not accept precedent in past cases as sole justification for granting a current variance. However,
the Board did see reasonable justification for granting a variance for 74 Julius for an ADU. | believe the
hardships they argued, and as I am arguing on my case, are very similar to what | am presenting in my
case. thus know that | am not seeking special treatment. There is hardship on my lot preventing a use of
the highest and best allowances of the $I*-3 performance standards prescribed in the Land Development
Code. The area of character of the neighborhood will not be affected by this variance as multiple two-
story structures with and without detached secondary structures have existed before [ bought my
property in 2012. Many have been built since the purchase of my property.
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i
Again, | cannot change the size of the lot to meet the current requirement, but in the face of 5

continuing code amendments to atlow more flexible uses on small lots coupled with my personal need
to provide independent, on-site living quarters for my family, as well as the fact that a single-family lot
legally platted priot to 1946 allowed 2 residential dwelling units per the “A™ zoning in place at that
time. I’'m here to ask the Board to consider all of these factors and vote yes to approve Lhe requested
variance. It should be noted that the proposed project will comply with all building, technical, and
zoning code requirements.

Thank you very much for your time. 1 am happy to answer any questions you may have.
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EE- Board of Adjustment Variance - Residential Development at 70 Julius St. 2 b

| m asking for a variance from the City of Austin's Board of Adjustment in order to erect
= new residential structure and accessory dwelling unit on my vacant lot located at 70 Julius St.
§ =sm requesting a variance to the minimum lot size requirement of 5,750sf needed to build an
accessory dwelling unit. My lot size is 5,040sf. It was platted in 1935 and the size of the lot
cannot change nor do | have any desire to subdivide or add to it. | only wish to add an
accessory dwelling unit on a lot smaller than 5,750sf, thus | need permission from the City’s
Board of Adjustment Commission in order to continue my permitting process.

My iegal lot was originally platted at a size (5,040sf) smaller than the required minimum
lot size (5,750sf) yet was zoned by the City to aliow this type of accessory dwelling unit use, |
believe this request is in keeping with the aliowable uses in the SF-3 zoning category, which
we on Julius and surrounding streets all share (SF-3 zoning). Along Julius St. and other
surrounding streets there are many accessory dwelling units (ADU) already in place. The
proposed ADU will be in keeping with those same uses. Further, my son, Lee Krassner, will be
owner-occupying the primary residence and we intend o use the accessory dwelling unit for
occasional guests and family members.

There will be no adverse impact on adjacent properties and the overall development will
comply with all other applicable City zoning and building code requiremenis.

If you support my request, please feel free to supply your address and contact
information below and return to Permit Partners, 105 W. Riverside Dr. Ste 225, Austin, 78704.
There Is a stamped, addressed envelope provided for this purpose. This information will not be
shared outside of providing evidence to the Board of Adjustment at their hearing scheduled for

February 8, 2016.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact Lee or me; our contact information
is noted below. Should you wish to see basic schematics of the proposed single-family
development, please contact my Land Use Consultant, David Cancialosi of Permit Partners,
LLC (512-593-5361), as he is happy to provide plans and discuss with you prior to the
February 8 meeting any concerns you may have. You will also receive a notice from the City of
Austin with the formal request and a form that may be returned to City staff. If that is easier for
you to do, then please send that form directly to the City of Austin.

Thank you for your support in this matter.

Sincerely,
Aileen Krassner Lee Krassner
512-422-1612 512-657-8415

akrassner@austin.fr.com leekrassner@gmail.com
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Log of Communication Between Owners of 70 Julius St and members of the East Town Lake Lg
Citizens Neighborhood Association (Bertha Delgado, Carol Stall, and Phillip Thomas) 2"" 8

May 9™

BOA Hearing. Our variance request was postponed to give us an opportunity to
meet with Bertha Delgado and Phil Thomas, who spoke in opposition to our
variance request. After the meeting we spoke to the Phil and Bertha, and Carol
Stall, who is the wife (or partner) of Phil Thomas (they share the same email
address). We exchanged contact information.

May 13"
Property Owners via email wrote:

Hi, Bertha and Carol—

Lee and | wanted to follow up on our conversation at the BOA meeting on Monday evening
with the goal of addressing your concerns and getting to know each other better, as we are
and will be (good) neighbors.

To that end...we would like you know that although it was a surprise to meet you at the BOA
meeting on Monday evening, we had been trying for many weeks (actually a couple of
months) unsuccessfully to contact the germane neighborhood group(s). Early on in our due
diligence we were directed to a link (by Leane Heldenfels at the BOA) on the city's website
which listed the neighborhood groups. That directory is attached below noting everyone we
tried to contact. Many of the numbers were not working, nor had this neighborhood
association met in many months. | was able to get a return call from only one person, Ben
Siewart. He told me he no longer lived in the neighborhood, but did mention your name,
Bertha, but he had no contact information for you. So, still wanting to let our neighbors know
what we were planning to do on our lot and the small variance we were seeking, Lee
canvassed the neighborhood on foot. He was able to meet many of the neighbors on Julius St.
and get their approval, as well as leave an explanatory letter with the neighbors who were not
available at the time he visited. That letter along with the signatures was handed out to the
Board at the meeting. On Thursday (May 5) prior to the May 9th BOA meeting, Leane
Heldenfels (via email} asked if we contacted the neighborhood groups, and this time sent the
screen below with the East Town Lake Citizen Neighborhood Organization noted. As you see,
Bertha, your phone number is noted, but is not the number that you gave to Lee on Monday.
He called the number noted on that directory and it had been changed with no forwarding
number. We believed that once again we had reached a dead end, and now the meeting was
literally just a couple of days away. So, we for sure tried to reach out to those in our
neighborhood...and we are interested in your concemns.

As an introduction, | (Aileen Krassner, aka Lee's Mom) have lived in Austin for 28 years. My
late husband (Lee's Dad) and | were small business owners here in Austin. |, like you, have
seen Austin grow from a small sleepy town to a major city with all the accompanying growing



pains and changes, both positive and negative. Lee has been in Austin since the age of three
and is a small business owner as well. He has a food trailer business here in town—5 years
now and ongoing (Yeah!)

We have owned the property at 70 Julius St since 2012. There was a tenant on the property
when we bought it. In 2015 due to significant foundation and plumbing damage that AWU
identified as a drainage issue due to eroding infrastructure, it became necessary and
reasonable to demolish the house on the property. Bertha mentioned that she understood
why we needed to demolish the house that was on the property. Unfortunately for us, we had
been collecting rent on the property until that time, but that ended over a year ago. Since then
we have been working on plans to build, so that Lee can stop renting and live on the property
he owns. It is our priority to improve and protect the neighborhood as well as our property—
maintaining the character of the neighborhood with the footprint and impervious cover staying
in line with what was there previously. We are asking the BOA for only a modest lot size
variance to build a secondary unit. We believe that it's the intent of the code to allow
secondary units — especially for legal noncomplying lots platted prior to March 46, like 70
Julius St. And given the recent approval for 74 Julius and dozens of other cases the board
has approved in our neighborhood for small lot secondary additions, we have a reasonable
expectation to ask for similar consideration from the BOA. The only thing the BOA is allowed
to decide on and the only thing we are asking for (as per our variance request) is whether or
not a reduced lot size will / should allow a secondary unit. From our perspective, we are not
asking for special consideration or anything out of the ordinary. We are only asking for the
same consideration as others have been given and that is allowed by right in the land
development code, as well as prior variances fully supported by the BOA.

We would welcome the opportunity to answer any questions/concerns you may have. We can
meet face to face at our mutual convenience or attend a neighborhood meeting, or speak via
phone or converse on email. Our contact information is noted below. | thank you in advance
for your time and consideration.

Best regards,

Aileen Krassner Lee Krassner
512-422-1612/cell 512-657-8415/cell
akrassner@austin.rr.com leekrassner@ gmail.com
May 13™;

Carol Stall and Phillip Thomas via email wrote:

Thanks for your note. We are looking into it. Bertha may respond apart from this. A quick
guestion; are William L. Krassner and Lee Krassner one and the same person? Thanks

L>
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East Town Lake Citizens Neighborkood Org.

Planning ID

24

Association Name East Town Lake Citizens Neighbor

Contact Name
Office Held
Address

Home Phone
Work Phone
Email

North Boundary
South Boundary
East Boundary

|

Ms . Bertha M. Delgado

President

1705 HASKELL STREET AUSTIN, T
512-551-2630

mariedeigado 267@vyahoo .com
East Cesar Chavez S5t.
Lady Bird Lake

Montopolis Bridge

L3



Carol S. Stall
ETLCNA Secretary
512 499-6151

May 13";
Property Owners via email wrote:

Hi, Phillip—

Don't know William L. Krassner. No relation to us or Lee.
Best,

Aileen

May 31°%:

Property Owners:

No response from Bertha, and no further correspondence from Carol or Phillip aside from the
email above. Tried to call both Bertha and Carol. Left a voicemail for Carol. Bertha's
voicemail was full, and was unable to leave a voicemail.

Followed up with a text to Bertha:

Hi, Bertha--
Aileen Krassner here. | just tried to leave you a voicemail but your mailbox is full. | was

following up on the email | sent to you (Carol and Philip too) on May 13 after my son, Lee,
and | met you at the BOA meeting on May 9. We haven't heard from you and wanted to
address your concerns. Please connect with me or Lee so we can discuss any issues.
Thanks,

Aileen Krassner

512-422-1612

akrassner@ austin.rr.com

No response from either Caro! or Bertha yet.

June 1st:

Bertha Delgado Text:

Hello, Julius St.

June 1%

Property Owners Reply Text:

Hello as well (Smiley Face and Thumbs Up Emoticons)

June 1547

L3



No reply from Bertha.
Property Owners Follow Up Text again:

Hello again, Bertha--
FYI...was there more to your text than, "Hello Julius St" as that is all | received?

Best.
Aileen

No reply from Bertha.

June 13™:

Property Owners received an email from Carol Stall after 11:00 in the morning, asking to meet
that day. Responded via email (before noon) and said we weren't available to meet that day,
but suggested time(s) on the next day as well as on another day that week.

June 14™M

Bertha responded via text that Thursday, June 16 would work for her. No response from Carol
and Phil.

June 15™;

Called Bertha to confirm a meeting location. Voicemail full. Bertha did call me back and
requested to meet at the propenrty. | called Carol to tell her where we were meeting and to
confirm that she and Phil could attend

June 16™

We all met at 70 Julius St.
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Cig. 201b-0048

December 29, 2015
RE: Board of Adjustment Variance - Residential Development at 70 Julius St.
Dear Neighbor,

I am asking for a variance from the City of Austin's Board of Adjustment in order to erect a new
residential structure and accessory dwelling unit on my vacant lot located at 70 Julius St. I am
requesting a variance to the minimum lot size requirement of 5,750sf needed to build an accessory
dwelling umit. My lot size is 5,040sf. It was platted in 1935 and the size of the lot cannot change nor do
I have any desire to subdivide or add to it. I only wish to add an accessory dwelling unit on a lot
smaller than 5,750sf, thus I need permission from the City’s Board of Adjustment Commission in order
to continue my permitting process.

My legal lot was originally platted at a size (5,040sf) smaller than the required minimum lot
size (5,750sf) yet was zoned by the City to allow this type of accessory dwelling unit use, I believe this
request is in keeping with the allowable uses in the SF-3 zoning category, which we on Julius and
surrounding streets all share (SF-3 zoning). Along Julius St. and other surrounding streets there are
many accessory dwelling units (ADU) already in place. The proposed ADU will be in keeping with
those same uses. Further, my son, Lee Krassner, will be owner-occupying the primary residence and we
intend to use the accessory dwelling unit for occasional guests and family members.

There will be no adverse impact on adjacent properties and the overall development will comply
with all other applicable City zoning and building code requirements.

If you support my request, please feel free to supply your address and contact information
below and return to Permit Partners, 105 W. Riverside Dr. Ste 225, Austin, 78704. This information will
not be shared outside of providing evidence to the Board of Adjustment at their hearing scheduled for
February 8, 2016.

Should you have any questions or wish to see basic schematics of the proposed single-family
development, please contact my Land Use Consultant, David Cancialosi of Permit Partners, LLC as he
15 happy to provide plans and discuss with you prior to the February 8 meeting any concerns you may
have. You will also receive a notice from the City of Austin with the formal request and a form which
may be returned to City staff. If that is easier for you to do, then please send that form directly to the
City of Austin,

Thank you for your support in this matter.

Sincerely,

Aileen Krassner

L3
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: b L g 7;% } qu #
Tree urdinance Review Applicauon Mapsco Py

Development Services Department
One Texas Canter, 505 Bartan Springs Road. 4th floor, Austin, TX 78704 L 3
Phene: (512) 974-1876 Fax: (512) 974-3010 —

Email- cityarborist@austintexas gov  Wabsite: wm.gfmwmsi 3 ¢

Application request” (specify ail that appliy): * Rafar to Land Development Coda (LDC) 25-3
(BX7) and Enviranmental Criteria Manual (ECM)
8,? remaval (.0C 25-8-60213)) (Section 3 & App. F) Appiicant understands that
nitical Root Zone lmpacts (ECM3.52 A) all impacts may threaten the haakh of tha fres ang
D . . that approvat of this application does not
Live canopy impacts of more than 25% (ECM 352 Bj Quarantes favorable tree rasulls,

Address and zip code of praperty:
Name of owner or authorized agent:

Buitding permit number (if applicable):
Teiephane #: SIL G425 S dhleav & E-mail: -

.\./ ] o h ..
Tree Species PO OTKe  Tree iocation on bt FeoNT AND RehR of /o7

Trunk size (in Inches) at 4 ¥ feet above ground: circumference (around) or diameter (across) _ 2= ¥
General tree condition: Good / QFair + QPoor / O Dead
Reason for request: Qﬁvelopment 0 Tree condition () Other: %ﬂﬂﬂgﬂ'_‘ﬁiﬂ_ﬁgﬂm
FLATWARY. - Q:ﬁ 52 T of LoT"
k/\g., i!z’"‘/ﬂe PoeTiond oF Cov FATIo AP

Owner/ Authorized Agent Slgn@ Date RS @ EEﬂLBF (—DT_.

5 Proposed development projects are to include a plan view drawing that depicts the location of tha tree and tha planned
improvements (e.g. structure, driveway, utility and irrigation lines).
This parmit application only reviews for compkance with tree regulations
The applicalion fee must be paid prior to permit issuance. No fee is fequired for dead or diseased trees.

Application Determination — To be complated by City Arberist Program Personnel

Q Approved Q "Approved With Conditions ,B’Statutory Denial (more information required) O Denied

Comments__+ . . 2 s ~aoaamer Be .- el 0 /- e
Oamngl, = lag ] fL-O = e, g " A—\j r o
Q Heritage Tree(s) Q A heritage tree variance is required: [J Administrative / O Land Use Commission

Conditions of Approval: O None or {3 As described within Arborist Comments {see above), and

a Applicant agrees to plani caliper inches of central Texas native trees (see ECM Appendix F} on the Iot priar
to oblaining a final inspection (if applicable). Trees are to have 3 minimum 2-inch trunk diameter, Examples
include Oaks, Cedar Eim, Bald Cypress Desert Willow, Mountain Laurel, Texas Persimmon, Mexican Plum, etc

U Prior to development, applicant agrees to supply a root zone mulgh layer and maintain tree protection fencing
{chain-link, five-foot in height) throughout the project duration.

No additional impacts are permitted within the % Critical Root Zone, including utility trenching.
Provide a receipt from 3 certified arborist for: Cremedial root care Qany required pruning

Applicant Signature Date City Arborist Signature Date

Post this document on site while any proposed work Is in progress.
Conditions for approval of this application must be met within 1 year of the effective date 5




RE}70 Jullus 51. Traa Applicatien - Mindy Briggs 4)22/16, 13.38 AM

RE: 70 Julius St. Tree Application L3

[t

27

Mars, Keith <Keith.Mars@austintexas.gov>

T ' SN RS-T¥

- Mindy Briggs «mindy@permit pariners com>, Cily Arbonst «Cityarbonst@ austinleas govz. Embesi, Michac
“Michael Embesi@austintecas.gov >, Pedraza. Cirthia <Linthia Pedra-afaustintexas. gove: david cark inlog) <david@permit-
parlners com: Aileen Krassner < akrassner(@austing o om:. Lee Krassner <leekrassner@gmail com >,

Hello Mindy.

IMthe plans meet the ollow ing conditions then tive review s compliant:

1. Preserve 50'% ol the entive eritical root zone

2. Limit cuttill 1w 4™ in the ' eritical OOl Zone

3. Nocubillinthe 4 eritical root Zone

4. Pruning can’t exceed 25% of the CUnopy.
Keith Mars

Acling City Arborist

Development Services Department
505 Barton Spnings Road, 4th Floor
Austin. TX 78704

Phone: (512) 974-2755

httg:[{gustintexas.g eparment/city-arborist

From: Mindy Briggs [mailto:mindy@permut-partners.com]

Sent: Friday, February 05, 2016 2:09 PM

To: City Arborist; Embesi, Michael; Pedraza, Cinthia; david cancialost; Aileen Krassner; Lee Krassner; Mars, Keith
Subject: Re: 70 Julius St. Tree Application

Thank you for your repfy regarding the tree application for 70 Julius St., Keith.

Can vou clarily if the rest of the proposed design is okay (driveway ribbons and the walkway)?
Can’t a very small portion of the driveway ribbons be located in the 1/4 CRZ?

Kind regards,

Mindy Briggs

Permit Partners, LLC

105 W. Riverside, Ste 225
Austin, TX 78704
512.593.5361 o
512.213.0261 §

hnpz:-;,ruutlook.o!’ﬂce.cum{awaf"vlewmodol=RnadMen:agti:om&Homl SGWYbKPKPRYAARYETIEAAAY 3DLILP N Vie wa 1&wld ‘Glitpopoute t&path: Page 1al 3




RF?TD Jutius St. Tree Apelication - Mindy Brigga 4721016, 11.39 AM

RE: 70 Julius St. Tree Application L%

Mars, Keith <Keith.Mars@austintexas.gov>

e [

david cancialosi «<david@permit partners com:: Vindy Briggs «mindy(permit-partners.coms; City Arbonst

<Cityarborist@anstintexas.gov »; Embesi, Michaal <Michagl Embesi@austintexas.ger -, Fedraza, Cinthia
=Cinthia Pedraza@austintexas govs-: Ailcen Kiassner <akrassner:austing ¢ o, Lee Krassner <leakiassner@gmanl com

David.
Administratve review erileria for tree presen ation apply 1o all repulated trees.

Please add s call out stating the existing apron is to remain. Also, add a call out statmy the ribbon strips will be no
decper than the existing driveway depth.

Fenmal review will be performed with an update & the Plan Review.

Keith Mars
Acting City Arborist
Development Services Department

Austin TX 7@70&
Phone: (512) 974-2755
hitp://austintexa epartment/city-arbori

From: david cancialosi [mailto:david@permit-partners.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 3:18 PM

To: Mars, Keith; Mindy Briggs; City Arborist; Embesi, Michael; Pedraza, Cinthia; Aileen Krassner; Lee Krassner
Subject: Re: 70 lulius St. Tree Application

Keith,

[s the below applicable o a non-hentage 1ree?

The proposed nibbon drive is adjacent to 2 22" Quk  And only (approximatels ) 22 SF of the feft ribbon s in the 1/4 CRZ. The
Full CRZ is just under 2,000 SF So less than .01 concrete in the Full CR7.

There's no other locauon 1o practically instal the drivew ay AND - the apron is existing so the root zone should he less
tmpacted by aribbon drive. There will be no new apron construction.

Sece screen shul attached of the site belore the house was demuolished,

Piease let us know when the informal OK is acceplable. and thank you!

https:ijoutiook affine cnm;’owal?vlowmodol=RoadMassagvItem.!-llvm.-2BnlAAW?;szwaaAQ!::%D'ﬂD&I:Prfntvie'.\ =18wid=388spopouls t&path= Pagalaf s







